

## PRESS RELEASE

## Stockholm, October 22<sup>nd</sup>, 2020

## Everysport Media Group AB (publ.) Nomination Committee appointed

In accordance with a resolution at the Annual General Meeting 2020, the company's Chairman of the Board convenes a Nomination Committee to draft proposals for the Company's Annual General Meeting 2021.

The Nomination Committee consists of Paul Fischbein, as Chairman of the Board of Everysport Media Group AB (publ.), Johan Ejermark and Michael Hansen as representatives of the two largest ownership groups / shareholders as voting members have the largest shareholding in Everysport Media Group AB (publ.).

The Nomination Committee's task is to draft proposal for the Board of Directors, etc. to be presented for resolution at the 2021 Annual General Meeting.

## Any questions answered by:

Hannes Andersson, CEO, Everysport Media Group AB, tel: +46 70 736 56 25 e-mail: hannes.andersson@esmg.se

Everysport Media Group (publ.) (ESMG) is a Swedish publicly listed media group with roots in sports and gaming. Our strategy is based on two main components: Content and Media. Within Content, ESMG is a leading provider of performance data, betting tips and sports news. Some of our clients are gaming operators, sports associations and media organizations. Our media portfolio garners over 2 million interactive viewers across multiple platforms, sites, and networks within the industry.